Installation and Operation Instructions Document 1170F
H
23
00
30
0F
Installation and Operation
Instructions for

 2 0 0 0 = 2,000,000 BTU/hr input
 2 4 0 0 = 2,400,000 BTU/hr input
Model Designation
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 R H     0 0  A  F
SERIES
 R H C
   H
USAGE
H
V
SIZE
 1 2 0 0
 1 6 0 0
 2 0 0 0
 2 4 0 0
FUEL
N
P
ALTITUDE
A
FIRING
MODE
F
LOCATION
I
C
REVISION
1
2
HEAT
EXCHANGER
E
F
OPTION
CODES
 X X
 A H
 B N
 C S
 D
 E
 F
 G
Rheos Boiler and Water Heater Page 47
9.2 Parts List
COMBUSTION COMPONENTS
See Figure 39 1200 1600 2000 2400
1 Combustion chamber assembly R2010800 R2016300 R2016400 R2001000
2 Base assembly R2001100 R2001100 R2001100 R2001100
3 Panel, front cover, base frame R2001200 R2001200 R2001200 R2001200
4 Panel, top, combustion chamber (with insulation) R2001300 R2001300 R2001300 R2001300
5 Panel, bottom, combustion chamber R2001400 R2001400 R2001400 R2001400
6 Panel, left, combustion chamber R2001500 R2001500 R2001500 R2001500
7 Panel, right, combustion chamber R2001600 R2001600 R2001600 R2001600
8 Panel, access, combustion chamber R2001700 R2001700 R2001700 R2001700
9 Support, front, fan transition R2010200 R2010200 R2010200 R2010200
10 Support, rear, fan transition R2010300 R2010300 R2010300 R2010300
11 Hardware kit, combustion chamber R2002200 R2002200 R2002200 R2002200
12 Burner, with gaskets R2013200 R2016500 R2016600 R2002300
13 Gasket kit, burner R2002400 R2002400 R2002400 R2002400
14 Tile kit (top & bottom of heat exchanger w/top insulation) R2002500 R2002500 R2002500 R2002500
15 Tile support w/rods R2010900 R2016700 R2016800 R2002600
16 Tile support protective liner R2016900 R2016900 R2016900 R2002700
17 Flue collector kit (with gaskets) R2011000 R2011000 R2017000 R2002800
18 Gasket kit, flue collector R2002900 R2002900 R2002900 R2002900
19 Gasket kit, combustion chamber R2003000 R2003000 R2003000 R2003000
20 Heat exchanger assembly, copper R2013300 R2017100 R2017200 R2003100
20 Heat exchanger assembly, cupro-nickel R2013301 R2017101 R2017201 R2003101
21 Baffle, flue R2017300 not used not used not used
GAS TRAIN / COMBUSTION AIR COMPONENTS
See Figures 40 and 41
25 Gas train assembly, standard, Nat R2011100 R2017400 R2017500 R2003200